Total (A)+(B) 9 22,835,216 14,516,839 100.00 100.00 0 0.00

(C) Share held by
Custodian and against
which Depository
Receipts

0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00

 Grand Total
(A)+(B)+(C )

9 22,835,216 14,516,839 100.00 100.00 0 0.00

62

As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus there are 2,482,759 Compulsorily Convertible Preference

Shares held by Intel and 275,862 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares held by SVB India. Pursuant to

the Suspension Agreement, these Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares shall be converted into 2,758,621

Equity Shares before the filing of the Prospectus with the RoC. Accordingly, the information in the aforesaid

table shall be revised pursuant to such conversion.

(b) The table below presents our equity shareholding pattern before and after the proposed Issue:

Pre-Issue (before conversion of

Compulsorily Convertible
Preference Shares)

Pre-Issue (post conversion of
Compulsorily Convertible

Preference Shares)

Post-Issue S.No. Name of
Shareholder

No. of Equity
Shares

Percentage No. of Equity
Shares

Percentage No. of
Equity
Shares

Percentage

1. Mr. Vijay

Shekhar
Sharma

9,859,516

43.18

9,859,516

38.52

[●] [●]

2. SAIF  9,393,078 41.13 9,393,078 36.70 [●] [●]

3. Intel  0 0.00 2,482,7591 9.70 [●] [●]

4. Mr. Peeyush
Aggarwal

2,057,323 9.01 2,057,323 8.04

5. Mr. Rajiv
Madhok

905,040 3.96 905,040 3.54

6. SVB India  617,552 2.70 893,4142 3.49 [●] [●]

7. Ms. Ritu
Agarwal

2,106 0.01* 2,106 0.01* [●] [●]

8. Mr. Vikas

Garg

400 0.00* 400 0.00* [●] [●]

9. Mr. Kranthi
Chaitanya

Pulluru

101 0.00* 101 0.00* [●] [●]

10. Mr. Sanjeev
Garg

100 0.00* 100 0.00* [●] [●]

 Total 22,835,216 100.00 25,593,837 100.00  [●] 100.0
* negligible

1 As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Pospectus, Intel holds 2,482,759 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares which shall be

converted into 2,482,759 Equity Shares before the filing of the Prospectus with the RoC.

2  As on the date of this Draft Redding Herring Pospectus, SVB India holds 275,862 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares which

shall be converted into 275,862 Equity Shares before the filing of the Prospectus with the RoC.

Except as disclosed above, none of the BRLMs, our Promoter, Promoter Group, Directors and key managerial

personnel hold any Equity Shares.

6. Top ten (10) shareholders

The list of our top 10 shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them is provided below:

(a) Our shareholders as on the date of filing and 10 days prior filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus are

as follows:

  Pre-Issue (before conversion of

Compulsorily Convertible Preference
Shares)

Pre-Issue (post conversion of
Compulsorily Convertible Preference

Shares)
S.

No.
Name of

Shareholder
No. of Equity Shares Percentage No. of Equity Shares Percentage

1. Mr. Vijay Shekhar
Sharma

9,859,516 43.18 9,859,516 38.52

2. SAIF  9,393,078 41.13 9,393,078 36.70

3. Intel  0 0.00 2,482,7591 9.70

4. Mr. Peeyush

Aggarwal

2,057,323 9.01 2,057,323 8.04

5. Mr. Rajiv Madhok 905,040 3.96 905,040 3.54

63

  Pre-Issue (before conversion of
Compulsorily Convertible Preference

Shares)

Pre-Issue (post conversion of
Compulsorily Convertible Preference

Shares)
S.

No.
Name of

Shareholder
No. of Equity Shares Percentage No. of Equity Shares Percentage

6. SVB India  617,552 2.70 893,4142 3.49

7. Ms. Ritu Agarwal 2,106 0.01* 2,106 0.01*
8. Mr. Vikas Garg 400 0.00* 400 0.00*
9. Mr. Kranthi

Chaitanya Pulluru

101 0.00* 101 0.00*

10. Mr. Sanjeev Garg 100 0.00* 100 0.00*
 Total 22,835,216 100.00 25,593,837 100.00

* negligible

1  As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Pospectus, Intel holds 2,482,759 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares which shall be

converted into 2,482,759 Equity Shares before the filing of the Prospectus with the RoC.

2  As on the date of this Draft Redding Herring Pospectus, SVB India holds 275,862 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares which

shall be converted into 275,862 Equity Shares before the filing of the Prospectus with the RoC.

(b) Our top shareholders as of two years prior to filing this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, i.e. May 18, 2008

were as follows: